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Quantity/ Price or Value or YourAcre Unit Cost/Unit Cost/Acre Cost
GROSS RETURNSHard White Wheat 50.00 bu 5.75 287.50
TOTAL GROSS RETURNS 50.00 bu 287.50
OPERATING COSTS
6HHG� �����Wheat Seed: HWS 70.00 lb 0.25 17.50)HUWLOL]HU� �����
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TABLE 2. CONTINUED

Operation Cash and Labor Costs per Acre
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TABLE 3. MONTHLY COSTS PER ACRE TO PRODUCE HARD WHITE WHEAT

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP Total14 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Preharvest:Tillage 5.82 4.12 9.94Ground Spray 7.58 7.58Crop Insurance 8.00 8.00Fertilizer Application 57.50 57.50Seed Hauling 0.41 0.41Plant 45.01 45.01Applying Herbicides 26.90 26.90Pickup Use 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 8.45Service Truck 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 1.67
TOTAL PREHARVEST COSTS 6.60 8.36 0.78 0.78 0.78 0.78 0.78 115.81 27.68 0.78 0.78 0.78 0.78 165.46
Haage 5.82 4.12 9.94
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TABLE 5. WHOLE FARM ANNUAL EQUIPMENT, INVESTMENT, AND BUSINESS OVERHEAD COSTS

ANNUAL EQUIPMENT COSTS

Cash Overhead
Yrs Salvage Capital Insur-Yr Description Price Life Value Recovery ance Taxes Total

15 Truck 10-Wheeler 75,000.00 25 5,000.00 5,493.45 200.00 0.00 5,693.4515 Service Truck 50,000.00 20 2,000.00 4,126.61 130.00 0.00 4,256.6115 Sprayer - 50' 1,000 gallon Tank 22,000.00 8 4,967.30 2,962.05 67.42 0.00 3,029.4715 Tandem Disk - 26' 48,000.00 12 6,648.32 5,163.66 136.62 0.00 5,300.2815 F. Cultivator -36' 58,000.00 15 5,568.37 5,529.79 158.92 0.00 5,688.7115 Tractor 300 HP WT 240,000.00 20 30,794.76 19,199.87 676.99 0.00 19,876.8515 Tractor 145 HP - Used 75,000.00 20 9,623.36 5,999.96 211.56 0.00 6,211.5215 Tractor 255 HP Rubber Track 250,000.00 25 21,141.94 18,224.03 677.85 0.00 18,901.8815 Air Seeder Grain Drill 35' 165,000.00 9 32,970.43 20,804.44 494.93 0.00 21,299.3615 Pickup 2 - 3/4 ton 41,000.00 12 8,000.00 4,268.96 122.50 0.00 4,391.4615 Pickup 1 - 3/4 ton 41,000.00 10 10,000.00 4,662.70 127.50 0.00 4,790.2015 SP Combine: 30' Dryland 350,000.00 10 66,020.78 41,306.03 1,040.05 0.00 42,346.08
TOTAL 1,415,000.00 - 202,735.26 137,741.55 4,044.34 0.00 141,785.89
90% of New Cost* 1,273,500.00 - 182,461.74 123,967.40 3,639.90 0.00 127,607.30
*Used to reflect a mix of new and used equipment

ANNUAL INVESTMENT COSTS
Cash Overhead

Yrs Salvage Capital Insur-Description Price Life Value Recovery ance Taxes Repairs Total
INVESTMENT
TOTAL INVESTMENT 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ANNUAL BUSINESS OVERHEAD COSTS
Units/ Price/ TotalDescription Farm Unit Unit Cost

General Overhead 1000 acre 4.75 4,750.00Land Rent 1000 acre 70.00 70,000.00Management Fee 1000 acre 15.00 15,000.00
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TABLE 6. RANGING ANALYSIS - HARD WHITE WHEAT

COSTS PER ACRE AND PER BU AT VARYING YIELDS TO PRODUCE HARD WHITE WHEAT

YIELD(BU)
44.00 46.00 48.00 50.00 52.00 54.00 56.00

OPERATING COSTS/ACRE:Preharvest 165.46 165.46 165.46 165.46 165.46 165.46 165.46Harvest 18.23 18.23 18.23 18.23 18.23 18.23 18.23Interest on Operating Capital @ 5.75% 5.18 5.18 5.18 5.18 5.18 5.18 5.18
TOTAL OPERATING COSTS/ACRE 188.87 188.87 188.87 188.87 188.87 188.87 188.87TOTAL OPERATING COSTS/BU 4.29 4.11 3.93 3.78 3.63 3.50 3.37
CASH OVERHEAD COSTS/ACRE 91.05 91.05 91.05 91.05 91.05 91.05 91.05
TOTAL CASH COSTS/ACRE 279.92 279.92 279.92 279.92 279.92 279.92 279.92TOTAL CASH COSTS/BU 6.36 6.09 5.83 5.60 5.38 5.18 5.00
NON-CASH OVERHEAD COSTS/ACRE 44.51 44.51 44.51 44.51 44.51 44.51 44.51
TOTAL COSTS/ACRE 324.43 324.43 324.43 324.43 324.43 324.43 324.43TOTAL COSTS/BU 7.37 7.05 6.76 6.49 6.24 6.01 5.79

Net Return Per Acre Above Operating Costs For Hard White Wheat
PRICE ($/bu) YIELD (bu/acre)

Hard White Wheat 44.00 46.00 48.00 50.00 52.00 54.00 56.00
5.00 31.13 41.13 51.13 61.13 71.13 81.13 91.13
5.25 42.13 52.63 63.13 73.63 84.13 94.63 105.13
5.50 53.13 64.13 75.13 86.13 97.13 108.13 119.13
5.75 64.13 75.63 87.13 98.63 110.13 121.63 133.13
6.00 75.13 87.13 99.13 111.13 123.13 135.13 147.13
6.25 86.13 98.63 111.13 123.63 136.13 148.63 161.13
6.50 97.13 110.13 123.13 136.13 149.13 162.13 175.13

Net Return Per Acre Above Cash Costs For Hard White Wheat
PRICE ($/bu) YIELD (bu/acre)

Hard White Wheat 44.00 46.00 48.00 50.00 52.00 54.00 56.00
5.00 -59.92 -49.92 -39.92 -29.92 -19.92 -9.92 0.08
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